
BOARD OF CONTROL, INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS,
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, OSMANIA UNIVERSTITY, HYDERABAD

ANNUAL CALENDER OF NATIONAL UNIVERSITY GAMES FOR THE YEAR 2016 - 2017 (TENTATIVE)
 

S.No. Name of the 
Sport/Game 

Section Zone Host Univ. Dates of 
Tournament 

Dates of  

Commence 

Of Camp
 

Venue Date of  

Selection 
Last Date 
Detailed  

entry
 

1
 

Rowing
 

M & W
 

All India
 

Punjabi 
 

10-13 Sep.16
 

16
th

 
Aug. 2016

 
Hussain 
Sagar Lake

 24th 
Aug.16

 1-09-16
 

2

 

Canoeing & 
Kayaking

 M&W

 

All India

 

Punjabi

 

16-18

 

Sep.16

 22
nd

 

Aug. 2016

 

Hussain 
Sagar Lake

 27th 
Aug.16

 6-09-16

 

3

 

Chess

 

Women

 

S Zone

 

Vel. Tech

 

08-11 Oct.16

 

13
th

 

Sep. 16

 

Kasturba

 

17th 
Sep.16

 

 

4

 

Wushu

 

M & W

 

All India

 

Punjabi

 

1st Week 
Oct.16

 

6
th

 

Sept. 16

 

VPG

 

3rd

 

Sep.16

 

20-09-16

 

5

 

Yachting

 

M & W

 

All India

 

Panjab

 

18-20thOct. 16

 

19
th

 

Sept.16

 

Hussain 
SagarLake

 

27th

 

Aug.16

  

8-09-16

 

7

 

Shuttle 
Badminton

 

Women

 

South 
zone

 

Madurai 
Kamaraj

 

Sep/Oct. 2016

 

12
th

 

Sep.16

 

St.Francis

 

11th

 

Sep.16

  

8

 

Chess

 

Men 

 

South 
Zone

 

Vel.Tech

 

12-15th

 

Oct. 
2016

 

19
th

 

Sep. 16

 

AV College

 

22nd

 

Sep.16

  

9

 

Shuttle 
Badminton

 

Men

 

South 
Zone

 

Madurai 
Kamaraj

 

October 2016

 

25
th

 

Sept. 16

 

CBIT

 

26th 
Sept.16

 
 

10

 

Aquatics

 

M & W

 

All India

 

Panjab

 

20-24 Oct. 16

 

22
nd

 

Aug.2016

 

OU Pool

 

20th 
Aug.16

 

20-09-16

 

11

 

Cross Country 
Races

 

Men and  
Women

 

All India

 

Rajiv 
Gandhi

 

28
th

 

Oct. 16

 

1
st

 

Oct. 16

 

UCPE

 

28th

 

Aug.16

 

18-10-16

 



12

 

Squash Rackets

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

Satyabama

 

5-8
th

 

Nov

 

10
th

 

Oct.16

 

DRDL

 

15th

 

Oct.16

 

25-10-16

 13

 

Boxing 

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

LPU

 

10-17 Nov.16

 

15
th

 

Oct. 16

 

Nizam 
College

 

20
th

 

Oct.16

 

01-11-16

 14

 

Cycling Road

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

GNDU

 

16-20th 
Nov.16

 

17
th

 

Oct. 16

 

OU 
Veldrome

 

23
rd

 

Oct.16

 

06-11-16

 
15

 

Tug of War

 

Men

 

All India

 

LPU

 

10
th

 

Nov.16

 

17
th

 

Oct.16

 

VPG

 

22nd 
Oct.16

 

 

16

 

Lawn Tennis 

 

Men

 

South 
Zone

 

Saveetha

 

October 2016

 

1
st

 

Oct. 16

 

RRC

 

4th

 

Oct. 16
  

17
 

Lawn Tennis
 

Women
 

All India
 

Saveetha
 

October 2016
 

1
st

 
Oct. 16

 
RRC
 

6th Oct. 16
  

18
 

Cricket
 

Women
 

South
 

Zone
 

Satyabama
 

November/
 

December16
 

1
st

 
Nov.16

 
Maredpally 
Grounds

 

11th

 
and 

12Nov.16
 

 

19  Basket Ball  Men  South 
zone  

Madras  November 16 24
th

 Oct.2016 Nizam 
College 

4 & 5th 
Nov.16 

 

20  Basketball  Women  South 
Zone  

Calicut  November 16 7
th

 Nov. 2016 St.Anns 
College 

16th &17th 
Nov.16 

 

21  Volley Ball  Men  South 
Zone  

M.G.Univ  Dec.16 15
th Nov.2016 L.B.Stadium 28th and 

29th Nov 16
 

 

22
 

Volley Ball
 
Women

 
South 
Zone

 
Calicut

 
8-12

th 
Dec.16

 
15

th 
Nov.2016

 
St. Francis

 
25th 

and 
26Nov.16

 

 

23
 

Judo 
 

Men and 
Women

 All India
 

Kuruksetra
 

21-24th 
Dec.16

 28
th

 
Nov.2016

 
LB Stadium/

 

City College
 26th

 

Nov.16
 11-12-16

 

24
 

Archery
 

Men and
 

Women
 All India

 

Krishna 
Univ

 25-31 
Dec.2016

 29
th

 

Nov. 2016
 

Telangana
 

Sports Sch
 28th 

Nov.16
 15-12-16

 

25

 

Cycling Track

 

Men and 
Women

 All India

 

GNDU

 

20-25th 
Dec.2106

 28th Nov.2016

 

Cycling 
Veldrome

 27th

 

Nov.16

 10-12-16

 

26

 

Gymnastics & 
Malkhamb

 
Men and 
Women

 
All India

 

Allahabad

 

22-25th

 

Dec.16

 
28

th

 

Nov.2016

 

SAT

 

25th

 

Nov.16

 
12-12-16

 

27

 

Pistol Shooting

 

Men and 
Women

 
All India

 

GNDU

 

2-5th

 

Jan.16

 

7th Dec.2016

 

VPG

 

5th Dec.16

 

24-12-16

 

28

 

Athletics 

 

Men and 
Women

 
All India

 

Anna, Univ

 

Jan.12

 

to18th

 

2017

 

13th

 

Dec.2016

 

Gachibowli

 

10,11th

 

Dec.2016

 
2-01-17

 



29

 

American 
Football

 

Men

 

All India

 

MDU, 
Rohtak

 

Nov/Dec.16

 

21
st

 

Nov.2016

 

AFAssn.

 

Grounds

 

5th and 
6th Dec.16

 

 30

 

Kabbadi

 

Men

 

South 
Zone

 

Vel. Tech

 

18-22 Jan.17

 

20th

 

Dec.2016

 

Saroornagar
/Gachibowli

 

3 & 4th

 
Jan.2017

 

 31

 

Wt. Lifting 

 

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

Mangalore

 

5-8th 
Jan.2017

 

9th Dec. 2016

 

L.B.Stadium

 

8th 
Dec.2016

 

25-12-16

 

32

 

Best Physique

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

Mangalore

 

5-8th 
Jan.2017

 

13th Dec. 2016

 

L.B.Stadium
/Presidency

 

10th

 Dec.2016
 

25-12-16

 

33
 

Power Lifting
 

Men &
 Women
 

All India
 

Mangalore
 

15-18th

 
Jan.17

 
13th

 
Dec.2016

 
L.B.Stadium

 
9th

 Dec.2016
 

05-01-17
 

34
 

Korf Ball
 

Mixed
 

All India
 

TNSU
 

12-14th

 
Jan.17

 
13th

 
Dec.2016

 
UCPE
 

20th

 
and 

21st

 
Dec.16

 

 

35
 Wrestling 

(FreeStyle)  

Men & 
Women  

All India
 

Ch.Devilal
 19-23rd

 
Jan.2017 

22nd Dec.2016 OU Indoor 19th

 
Dec.2016 

9-01-2017
 

36  Wrestling 
(Greco Roman)  

Men  All India  Ch.Devilal  19-23rd
 

Jan.2017 
22nd Dec.2016 OU Indoor 20th

 

Dec.2016 

9-01-2017 

37  Kho Kho  women  South 
Zone  

Chettinad  January 2017 2nd Jan. 2017 OU 
Womens 

4th 

Jan.2017 

 

38
 

Cricket
 

Men
 

South 
Zone

 
Hindustan

 
January 2017

 
2nd. Jan.2017

 
Gymkhana

 
11 & 12th 

 
January 17

 

 

39
 

Foot Ball
 

Men
 

South 
Zone

 Gulbarga
 

January 2017
 

19th
 

Dec.2016
 

Nizam 
College

 2nd
 

3rd
 

Jan.17
 

 

40

 

Hockey
 

Men
 

South 
Zone

 Allagappa

 

January 2017
 

2nd. Jan. 17
 

OU Grounds
  

10th
 

and 
11th

 

Jan.17

 

 

41

 

Yoga

 

Men and 
Women

 All India

 

Kuruksetra

 

1-5th

 

Feb.2017

 

3rd

  

Jan. 2017

 

H.V.S.

 

2nd

 

Jan. 17

 

20-1-17

 

42

 

Fencing

 

Men and 
women

 
All India

 

GNDU

 

2-6th

 

Feb.2017

 

9th

 

Jan. 17

 

SAT

 

16th

 

and 
17th

 

Jan.17

 
24-01-17

 

43

 

Kabbadi

 

Women

 

South 
Zone

 
Bharathiar

 

January 2017

 

2nd

 

Jan. 17

 

OU 
Womens

 
5th

 

and 6th

 

Jan. 17

 

 

44

 

Hand Ball 

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

Periyar

 

February 
2017

 

9th

 

January 
2017

 

OU Grounds

 

16th

 

and 
17th

 

Jan.17

 

 



45

 

Hockey

 

Women

 

South 
zone

 

Bharathiar

 

February 17

 

9th

 

January

 

OU Grounds

 

16th

 

and 
17th

 

Jan.17

 
 46

 

Table Tennis

 

Men and 
Women

 

South 
Zone

 

Anna

 

Janauary

 

2017

 

10th

 

Jan.2017

 

CBIT

 

8th

 

Jan.17

  47

 

Kho Kho 

 

Men

 

South 
Zone

 

Kuvempu

 

January 2017

 

30th

 

Dec.2016

 

OU Grounds

 

2nd

 

3rd

 
Jan.17

 

 
48

 

Ball Badminton

 

M & W

 

All India

 

SRM, 
Chennai

 

10-15th

 

Feb.17

 

23rd

 

Jan. 17

 

YMCA

 

25th

 

Jan.17

  
49

 

Base Ball

 

Men and 
Women

 

All India

 

Panjab

 

12-16th

 

Feb.17

 

16th

 

Jan.17

 

Maredpally

 

23rd

 

and 
24th

 

Jan.17
 

 

50
 

Sepak Takraw
 

Men and 
Women

 

All India
 

Kumaun
 

13-16th

 
Feb.17

 
16th

 
Jan. 2017

 
VPG

 
20th

 
and 21 

Jan. 2017
 

 

51
 

Soft Ball
 

Men and 
Women

 

All India
 

M.G.Univ
 

18-23 Feb.17
 

23rd

 
Jan. 2017

 
PG. Sec.Bad

 
28 and 29th

 
Jan.2017

 

 

52  Net Ball  Men and 
Women  

All India  SRT Univ.  6-10th

 Mar.17 10th

 Feb. 2017 Kachiguda 15th

 and 
16th

 Feb.17 

 

53  Taekwondo  Men and 
Women  

All India  MDU, 
Rothak  

16-19th
 

Mar.17 
18th

 Feb.2017 OU Indoor 17th
 Feb.17  

 

Note: 
 

1.This Calender is Tentative it will change as per the schedule
 

of the events. Hence All the Sports Students are hereby in touch with the concerned Director 
of Physical Education

 
of the college

 
and Secretary, BOC,IUT,OU 

 
for the University Selections.There will be Age limit from 18-25 Years. All the Students born 

or after 1-08-1992 are eligible to represent the University.
 

2.

 

All the Students must bring the Original SSC Memo, Original Intermediate Memo, Degree Certificate Original Memos (Passed) Other wise not allowed for 
the selection trials.The University Selection Selections will be done mostly in Inter College Sports and Games Individual and Team Events for Coac hing 
Camp. Hence All the sports Persons must Perform very well during the event. If any best sports man his/her team is not participating in the Inter college 
must give Merit Certificates of  sports for consideration in coaching Camp.

 
 

 
 

Secretary, BOC,IUT,OU
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