



BOARD OF CONTROL, INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, OSMANIA UNIVERSTITY, HYDERABAD ANNUAL CALENDER OF NATIONAL UNIVERSITY GAMES FOR THE YEAR 2016 - 2017 (TENTATIVE)



S.No.	Name of the Sport/Game	Section	Zone	Host Univ.	Dates of Tournament	Dates of Commence Of Camp	Venue	Date of Selection	Last Date Detailed entry
1	Rowing	M & W	All India	Punjabi	10-13 Sep.16	16 th Aug. 2016	Hussain Sagar Lake	24th Aug.16	1-09-16
2	Canoeing & Kayaking	M&W	All India	Punjabi	16-18 Sep.16	22 nd Aug. 2016	Hussain Sagar Lake	27th Aug.16	6-09-16
3	Chess	Women	S Zone	Vel. Tech	08-11 Oct.16	13 th Sep. 16	Kasturba	17th Sep.16	
4	Wushu	M & W	All India	Punjabi	1st Week Oct.16	6 th Sept. 16	VPG	3 rd Sep.16	20-09-16
5	Yachting	M & W	All India	Panjab	18-20 th Oct. 16	19 th Sept.16	Hussain SagarLake	27 th Aug.16	8-09-16
7	Shuttle Badminton	Women	South zone	Madurai Kamaraj	Sep/Oct. 2016	12 th Sep.16	St.Francis	11 th Sep.16	
8	Chess	Men	South Zone	Vel.Tech	12-15 th Oct. 2016	19 th Sep. 16	AV College	22 nd Sep.16	
9	Shuttle Badminton	Men	South Zone	Madurai Kamaraj	October 2016	25 th Sept. 16	CBIT	26th Sept.16	
10	Aquatics	M & W	All India	Panjab	20-24 Oct. 16	22 nd Aug.2016	OU Pool	20th Aug.16	20-09-16
11	Cross Country Races	Men and Women	All India	Rajiv Gandhi	28 th Oct. 16	1 st Oct. 16	UCPE	28 th Aug.16	18-10-16

12	Squash Rackets	Men and Women	All India	Satyabama	5-8 th Nov	10 th Oct.16	DRDL	15 th Oct.16	25-10-16
13	Boxing	Men and Women	All India	LPU	10-17 Nov.16	15 th Oct. 16	Nizam College	20 th Oct.16	01-11-16
14	Cycling Road	Men and Women	All India	GNDU	16-20th Nov.16	17 th Oct. 16	OU Veldrome	23 rd Oct.16	06-11-16
15	Tug of War	Men	All India	LPU	10 th Nov.16	17 th Oct.16	VPG	22nd Oct.16	
16	Lawn Tennis	Men	South Zone	Saveetha	October 2016	1 st Oct. 16	RRC	4 th Oct. 16	
17	Lawn Tennis	Women	All India	Saveetha	October 2016	1 st Oct. 16	RRC	6th Oct. 16	
18	Cricket	Women	South Zone	Satyabama	November/ December16	1 st Nov.16	Maredpally Grounds	11 th and 12Nov.16	
19	Basket Ball	Men	South zone	Madras	November 16	24 th Oct.2016	Nizam College	4 & 5th Nov.16	
20	Basketball	Women	South Zone	Calicut	November 16	7 th Nov. 2016	St.Anns College	16th &17th Nov.16	
21	Volley Ball	Men	South Zone	M.G.Univ	Dec.16	15 th Nov.2016	L.B.Stadium	28 th and 29 th Nov 16	
22	Volley Ball	Women	South Zone	Calicut	8-12 th Dec.16	15 th Nov.2016	St. Francis	25 th and 26Nov.16	
23	Judo	Men and Women	All India	Kuruksetra	21-24th Dec.16	28 th Nov.2016	LB Stadium/ City College	26 th Nov.16	11-12-16
24	Archery	Men and Women	All India	Krishna Univ	25-31 Dec.2016	29 th Nov. 2016	Telangana Sports Sch	28th Nov.16	15-12-16
25	Cycling Track	Men and Women	All India	GNDU	20-25th Dec.2106	28th Nov.2016	Cycling Veldrome	27 th Nov.16	10-12-16
26	Gymnastics & Malkhamb	Men and Women	All India	Allahabad	22-25 th Dec.16	28 th Nov.2016	SAT	25 th Nov.16	12-12-16
27	Pistol Shooting	Men and Women	All India	GNDU	2-5 th Jan.16	7th Dec.2016	VPG	5th Dec.16	24-12-16
28	Athletics	Men and Women	All India	Anna, Univ	Jan.12 to18 th 2017	13 th Dec.2016	Gachibowli	10,11th Dec.2016	2-01-17

29	American	Men	All India	MDU,	Nov/Dec.16	21 st Nov.2016	AFAssn.	5th and	
	Football			Rohtak			Grounds	6th Dec.16	
30	Kabbadi	Men	South	Vel. Tech	18-22 Jan.17	20 th Dec.2016	Saroornagar	3 & 4 th	
			Zone				/Gachibowli	Jan.2017	
31	Wt. Lifting	Men and Women	All India	Mangalore	5-8th Jan.2017	9th Dec. 2016	L.B.Stadium	8th Dec.2016	25-12-16
32	Best Physique	Men and Women	All India	Mangalore	5-8th Jan.2017	13th Dec. 2016	L.B.Stadium /Presidency	10th Dec.2016	25-12-16
33	Power Lifting	Men & Women	All India	Mangalore	15-18 th Jan.17	13 th Dec.2016	L.B.Stadium	9 th Dec.2016	05-01-17
34	Korf Ball	Mixed	All India	TNSU	12-14 th Jan.17	13 th Dec.2016	UCPE	20 th and 21 st Dec.16	
35	Wrestling (FreeStyle)	Men & Women	All India	Ch.Devilal	19-23 rd Jan.2017	22 nd Dec.2016	OU Indoor	19 th Dec.2016	9-01-2017
36	Wrestling (Greco Roman)	Men	All India	Ch.Devilal	19-23 rd Jan.2017	22 nd Dec.2016	OU Indoor	20 th Dec.2016	9-01-2017
37	Kho Kho	women	South Zone	Chettinad	January 2017	2 nd Jan. 2017	OU Womens	4 th Jan.2017	
38	Cricket	Men	South Zone	Hindustan	January 2017	2 nd . Jan.2017	Gymkhana	11 & 12 th January 17	
39	Foot Ball	Men	South Zone	Gulbarga	January 2017	19 th Dec.2016	Nizam College	2 nd 3 rd Jan.17	
40	Hockey	Men	South Zone	Allagappa	January 2017	2 nd . Jan. 17	OU Grounds	10 th and 11 th Jan.17	
41	Yoga	Men and Women	All India	Kuruksetra	1-5 th Feb.2017	3 rd Jan. 2017	H.V.S.	2 nd Jan. 17	20-1-17
42	Fencing	Men and women	All India	GNDU	2-6 th Feb.2017	9 th Jan. 17	SAT	16 th and 17 th Jan.17	24-01-17
43	Kabbadi	Women	South Zone	Bharathiar	January 2017	2 nd Jan. 17	OU Womens	5 th and 6 th Jan. 17	
44	Hand Ball	Men and Women	All India	Periyar	February 2017	9 th January 2017	OU Grounds	16 th and 17 th Jan.17	

45	Hockey	Women	South zone	Bharathiar	February 17	9 th January	OU Grounds	16 th and 17 th Jan.17
46	Table Tennis	Men and Women	South Zone	Anna	Janauary 2017	10 th Jan.2017	CBIT	8 th Jan.17
47	Kho Kho	Men	South Zone	Kuvempu	January 2017	30 th Dec.2016	OU Grounds	2 nd 3 rd Jan.17
48	Ball Badminton	M & W	All India	SRM, Chennai	10-15 th Feb.17	23 rd Jan. 17	ҮМСА	25 th Jan.17
49	Base Ball	Men and Women	All India	Panjab	12-16 th Feb.17	16 th Jan.17	Maredpally	23 rd and 24 th Jan.17
50	Sepak Takraw	Men and Women	All India	Kumaun	13-16 th Feb.17	16 th Jan. 2017	VPG	20 th and 21 Jan. 2017
51	Soft Ball	Men and Women	All India	M.G.Univ	18-23 Feb.17	23 rd Jan. 2017	PG. Sec.Bad	28 and 29 th Jan.2017
52	Net Ball	Men and Women	All India	SRT Univ.	6-10 th Mar.17	10 th Feb. 2017	Kachiguda	15 th and 16 th Feb.17
53	Taekwondo	Men and Women	All India	MDU, Rothak	16-19 th Mar.17	18 th Feb.2017	OU Indoor	17 th Feb.17

Note:

1. This Calender is Tentative it will change as per the schedule of the events. Hence All the Sports Students are hereby in touch with the concerned Director of Physical Education of the college and Secretary, BOC, IUT, OU for the University Selections. There will be Age limit from 18-25 Years. All the Students born or after 1-08-1992 are eligible to represent the University.

2. All the Students must bring the Original SSC Memo, Original Intermediate Memo, Degree Certificate Original Memos (Passed) Other wise not allowed for the selection trials. The University Selection Selections will be done mostly in Inter College Sports and Games Individual and Team Events for Coaching Camp. Hence All the sports Persons must Perform very well during the event. If any best sports man his/her team is not participating in the Inter college must give Merit Certificates of sports for consideration in coaching Camp.

Secretary, BOC, IUT, OU